1
CommerCial DuCt Heater
replaCement parts listing
effeCtive: DeCember 29, 2017
Part Sales Terms,
Availability and Shipment  .........................................2
Thermal Cutouts
1.	 Automatic	disc	type ..........................................3

FREIGHT POLICY
UPS	is	our	preferred	method	of	shipment,	FedEx	is	also	available.	Freight	charges	are	prepaid	and	added	to	the	invoice.
HOW TO ORDER
Form	10-1111-91	must	be	used	to	order	these	parts.	Our	goal	to	provide	an	expedited	order	and	shipping	program	for
many	of	the	common	duct	heater	parts.	To	meet	this	goal	we	have	streamlined	the	ordering	process	with	the	use	of
preprinted	ordering	forms.	An	EXCEL	formatted	form	can	be	requested	at	sales@Heatrex.com	or	by	contacting	your
primary	sales	engineer	or	our	customer	service	representatives.	Order	forms	are	to	be	emailed	to	customerservice@
Heatrex.com.
Terms
3
Thermal	Cutouts
Auto
The	automatic	disc	thermal	cutout	is	usually	located	in	the
top	flange	of	the	heater	frame.	It	is	sometimes	located	in
a	sheet	metal	box	inside	the	heater	frame	just	above	the
heating	elements.	It	is	usually	wired	into	the	control	circuit
PART	NUMBERS
DESCRIPTION AVAIL.
CODENEW OLD VENDOR
1006873 C241-003 20604L3-333-L152 Bimetal	Cutout	Auto	Reset,	Open	152oF ST
1006877 C241-004 20604L3-316-L164 Bimetal	Cutout	Auto	Reset,	Open	164oF ST
1006881 C241-005 20604L3-490-L145 Bimetal	Cutout	Auto	Reset,	Open	145oF ST
1006885 C241-006 20604L3-494-L133 Bimetal	Cutout	Auto	Reset,	Open	133oF ST
PART	NUMBERS
DESCRIPTION AVAIL.
CODENEW OLD VENDOR
1006479 C231-053 10H11-221609 Linear	Limit	Cutout	-	Auto	Reset,	Open	210oF,	84”	Capillary ST
1006483 C231-055 10H11-210224 Linear	Limit	Cutout	-	Auto	Reset,	Open	210oF,	144”	Capillary ST
1006487 C231-057 10H11-210381 Linear	Limit	Cutout	-	Auto	Reset,	Open	260oF,	60”	Capillary ST
1006494 C231-070 10H11-210490 Linear	Limit	Cutout	-	Auto	Reset,	Open	260oF,	36”	Capillary ST
1006497 C231-071 10H11-210535 Linear	Limit	Cutout	-	Auto	Reset,	Open	260oF,	144”	Capillary ST
1006515 C231-082 351-254158 Bulb/Capillary	Cutout	-	Auto	Reset,	Open	243oF ST
Bimetal	Cutout
Auto Reset
Bimetal	Cutout
Auto Reset
Linear	Cutout-	Auto
The	automatic	linear	thermal	cutout	is	located	inside	the	heater
terminal	box	(enclosure).	The	linear	tube	extends	through	the	back	of
the	terminal	box	into	the	heater’s	frame.	It	is	usually	strung	across	the
top	heater	frame	and	then	across	the	front	of	the	heating	elements	to
bottom	frame.	The	cutout	comes	in	various	tube	lengths.	The	cutout	is
usually	wired	in	the	control	circuit.	Optional	with	open	coil	but	stan-
dard	with	finned	tubular	type	heaters.	The	part	is	marked	with	a	part
and	vendor	number	making	it	easy	to	identify.
of	the	heater.	The	part	is	marked	with	a	part	and	vendor
number	making	it	easy	to	identify.	This	cutout	is	used	on
open	coil	and	finned	tubular	duct	heaters.
4
Thermal	Cutouts
Manual
PART	NUMBERS
DESCRIPTION AVAIL.
CODENEW OLD VENDOR
1006945 C242-015 HLX-46607 Bimetal	Cutout	Manual	Reset,	Open	210oF ST
1006953 C242-017 HLX-46606 Bimetal	Cutout	Manual	Reset,	Open	200oF ST
1006973 C242-022 HLX-46624 Bimetal	Cutout	Manual	Reset,	Open	170oF	(double-pole) ST
1006981 C242-024 60TX15-330694 Bimetal	Cutout	Manual	Reset,	Open	170oF	(single-pole) ST
1006985 C242-025 60TX15-330695 Bimetal	Cutout	Manual	Reset,	Open	200oF ST
1006989 C243-003 20604F3-31-L120 Bimetal	Cutout	Manual	Reset,	Open	120oF ST
PART	NUMBERS